1 1 1
MAPC-A1500
GaN Amplifier 65 V, 2600 W
960 - 1215 MHz
Rev.  V5
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

3. The flange on the package bottom must be connected to RF,
DC and thermal ground.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAPC-A1500-AS000 Bulk Quantity: Earless
MAPC-A1500-ASTR1 Tape and Reel: Earless
MAPC-A1500-ASSB1 Sample Board: Earless
MAPC-A1500-AB000 Bulk Quantity: Boltdown
MAPC-A1500-ABTR1 Tape and Reel: Boltdown
MAPC-A1500-ABSB1 Sample Board: Boltdown
1. Load impedance tuned for maximum output power. Power is
twice single side performance.
2. Load impedance tuned for maximum drain efficiency.
Features
• MACOM PURE CARBIDE™ Amplifier Series
• Suitable for Linear & Saturated Applications
• Pulsed Operation:  2600 W Output Power @ 65 V
 2000 W Output Power @ 50 V
• Internally Pre-Matched
• 260°C Reflow Compatible
• 65 V Operation
• 100% RF Tested
• RoHS* Compliant
• Compatible with MACOM Power Management
Bias Controller/Sequencer MABC-11040
Applications
• Avionics, IFF Transponders.
Description
The MAPC-A1500 is a high power GaN on Silicon
Carbide HEMT D-mode amplifier suitable for
960 - 1215 MHz frequency operation. The device
supports pulsed operation with output power levels
of 2600 W (64.1 dBm) at 65 V and 2000 W

20 pF
11 11 11
MAPC-A1500
GaN Amplifier 65 V, 2600 W
960 - 1215 MHz
Rev.  V5
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0023990
Evaluation Test Fixture and Recommended Tuning Solution 1.03 - 1.09 GHz
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C2 33 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM2195C2E330JB12
C3 5.6 pF ± 0.1 pF Murata GQM2195C2E5R6BB12
C4, C5  20 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM2195C2E200JB12
C6, C7  15 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM2195C2E150JB12
C8, C13 8.2 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM22M5C2H8R2JB01
C9 - C12 10 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM22M5C2H100JB01
C14, C15, C18 2.7 pF ± 0.1 pF Murata GQM22M5C2H2R7BB01
C16, C17 12 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM22M5C2H120JB01
C19, C22, C25, C26 20 pF ± 5 % Murata GQM22M5C2H200JB01
C20, C23 820 pF ± 5 % ATC 800B821JT500XT
C21, C24 2.2 µF ± 10 % Murata KRM55TR72E225MH01L
L1, L2 27 nH ± 5 % CoilCraft 1008CS-270XJL
R1, R2 4.7 Ω ± 1 % Yageo RT0805FRE074R7L